7005	f.i	66	2	5		n	0	in	<b>.</b>	in	

10/09/2014

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Deta(s):  CRYSTAL FINANCIAL SRIC LP. AS AGENT    Individual(s)	OMB Collection 0881-0027 (ex p. 8/30/2005			U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Petent an	T OF COMMER
1. Name of conveying party(ies)Execution Deta(s):  CRYSTAL FINANCIAL SRIG LP. AS AGENT  Additional names, addresses, or othership attached?  Croproration-State  City, i.a. Canada  State: QA  Country: USA  Country: USA  Conditional names of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  3. Nature of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  Additional names of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  3. Nature of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  3. Nature of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  3. Nature of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  3. Nature of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  3. Nature of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  3. Nature of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  3. Nature of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  3. Nature of conveying parties strached? [I yes [I No)]  4. Application number(s) or registration mamber(s) and identification or decided in the United State, a domestic oppresentative designation is strached. [I Yes [I I No]]  4. Application number(s) or registration mamber(s) and identification or decided in the United State, a domestic oppresentative designation is strached. [I Yes [I I No]]  4. Application number(s) or registration mamber(s) and identification or decided in the United State, a domestic oppresentative designation is strached. [I Yes [I I No]]  4. Application number(s) or registration mamber(s) and identification or decided in the United State, a domestic oppresentative designation is strached. [I Yes [I I No]]  5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concenting document should be maited:  6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 6  7. Lotal five (37 CFR 2 8(s)(6) 3.3.41) \$10.5		1036	369318		
CRYSTAL FINANCIAL SRIG LP. AS AGENT  Additional names, addresses, or officenship stached? Name: Sport Chalet Inc.  Individual(a)	Name of conveying partyles/literation			cuments or the new address	(es) halow
Individual(s)	i .		e. Hande and address	of receiving party(les)	
Individual(a)		S ACENI	i e		
Individual(e)			Name: Sport Chalet, Ir	10,	<u> </u>
General Partnership	☐ Individual(e) ☐ Association	istica	Address:	**	
Chy: La Canada   Chy: La Canada   Chy: La Canada   Chy: La Canada   State: CA   Country: USA   Zip: 91011     Additional names of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Street Address: One Sp	ort Chalet Drive	
State: CA   State: CA   Country: USA   Zip: 31011	☐Corporation-State	- Carelonip			
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2014  Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Vas   No     Association Citizenship:	Limited Liability Company				
Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Yes   No	Citizenship: <u>DE</u>		1		
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Execution Date(s) August 19, 2014		Country: USA	Zip: <u>91011</u>	
General Partmership Citizenship:   Limited Partmership Citizenship:   Limited Partmership Citizenship:   Limited Partmership Citizenship:   Corporation Ci		ed? □Yes 🏻 No	Association Citizensh	ip:	
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	****			
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Grant of Security Interests in Tradenemes ☐ Other Release of Grant of Security Interests in Tradenemes ☐ Other Citizenship: ☐ D&☐ ☐ Other Citizenship: ☐ D	☐ Assignment ☐ Merge	F			
Other Release of Grant of Security Interests in Tradenemes   If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stateched.   The Signature   If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stateched.   The Signature   If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stateched.   The Signature   If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stateched.   The Signature   If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stateched.   The Signature   If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is detached.   If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stateched.   The United States, a domestic representative designation or designation or designation on the United States, a domestic representative designation on the States had be a separate document from assignment).   Additional sheet(s) stateshed.   Signature   If assignee is in a domestic in the United States, a domestic representative designation on the Stateshed.   Total Fradenation No.(s) See Attached Schedule A   If additional sheet(s) stateshed.   Additional sheet(s) stateshed.   Signature   If additional sheet(s) stateshed.   Signature   If additional sheet(s) stateshed.   Signature   If additional sheet(s) stateshed.   If					
if assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestio representative designation is attached.   Yes S \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Other Release of Grant of Security Interes	ts in Tradenemes			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) situached?  C. identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)  5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Susan O'Brien  Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions  Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101  City: Albany  Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101  City: Albany  State: NY  Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 800-982-3876  Fax Number: 800-982-7049  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name:  Authorized User Name:  August 28, 2014  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, strachments, and decument: 7			If assignee is not domicite	ed in the United States, a do	mestia
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Experiments  Solutions  Solution or Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Experiments  Solutions  Solution or Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Experiments  Solutions  Solution or Registration Number is unknown)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  Total number of applications and registration Number is unknown)  Solution or Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Experiments  Additional sheet(s) attached.  Experi	4. Application graphodal accordance		LANGAGINATIAE GESIGUSTIO	IT IS STEACHED.   Yes IXI No.	
Additional sheet(s) attached?   Q Yes  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)  5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Susan O'Brien  Internal Address: CT_Lien Solutions  Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101  City: Albany  State: NY  Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 800-342-9876  Fax Number: 800-962-7049  Email Address: cis-udsalbany@wolferskluwer.com  Authorized User Name:  August 28, 2014  Date  Total number of pages including over sheet, stachments, and dedument: 7	A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached	imber(s) and ident d Schedule A			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)  5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Susan O'Brien  Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions  Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101  City: Albany  State: NY  Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 800-342-3876  Fax Number: 800-982-7049  Email Address: cis-udspibany@wolferskluwer.com  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Email Address: cis-udspibany@wolferskluwer.com  Authorized User Name:  August 28, 2014  Date  Total number of pages including over sheet, offschments, and document 7			Additio	n No.(\$) See Attached Sche	
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Susan O'Brien  Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions  Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101  City: Albany  State: NY  Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 800-982-7049  Email Address: cis-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com  Authorized User Name:  Signature:  Signature  Signature:  August 28, 2014  Date  Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  1 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications involved: 6  2 Total number of applications involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications involved: 6  2 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6  2 Total number of applications involved: 6  2 Total number of applications involved: 6  2 Total number of applications involved: 6  3 Total number of appli	C. Identification or Description of Trade		. I No.		O 169
Name: Susan O'Brien  Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions  Street Address: 167 Wolf Road, Suite 101  City; Albany  State; NY  Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 800-342-3676  Fax Number: 800-962-7049  Email Address: cis-udspipany@wolferskluwer.com  Authorized User Name:  August 28, 2014  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument; 7	S Description of Trademark(s	i) (and Filing Date II	Application or Registration	Number is unknown)	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101  City: Albany  State: NY  Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 800-342-3876  Fax Number: 800-982-7049  Email Address: cis-udsalbany@wolferskluwer.com  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged by credit card  B. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers Of 744  Expiration Date 3 1 1 4  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name:  August 28, 2014  Date  Joanne Bl. Amold  Name of Parton Steries  Name of Parton Steries	i annountie document about pe mailest	ondence	6. Total number of appli regist	cations and rations involved: 6	
City; Albany  City; Albany  State; NY  Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 800-342-3676  Fax Number: 800-982-7049  Email Address: cis-udspipany@wolterskiuwer.com  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Email Address: dis-udspipany@wolterskiuwer.com  Authorized User Name:  August 28, 2014  Date  Signature:  August 28, 2014	Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	;	Lotal fee (37 CFR 2.8(i	b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1 05 000	<del>,                                    </del>
State: NY  State: NY  Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 800-342-3676  Fax Number: 800-962-7049  Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument: 7	Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	1
State: NY  Zip: 12205  Phone Number: 800-342-3676  Fax Number: 800-962-7049  Expiration Date 3 1 1	·		☐ Enclosed	and in adjourn account	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676  Fax Number: 800-982-7049  Expiration Date 3 1 1	State- NV	12205	8. Payment Information:	-	
Fax Number: 800-982-7049  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name:  9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Jeanne Bi, Amold Name of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument: 7	-	12200	a. Credit Card		74
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  August 28, 2014 Date  Total number of pages and document: 7			b. Denosit Account		17
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  August 28, 2014  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	Email Address: cis-udsplhany@wolterskiuwer.c	oom			r
Signature  Signature  Date  Jeanne Bi, Arnold  Name of Person Station  Name of Person Station	2000				
Joanne Bi, Arnold  Joanne Bi, Arnold  Name of Person Strains  Name of Person Strains  Name of Person Strains		TE .		August 28. 2	314
Name of Person Stepson				Total number of pages including	
	Name of Parkor	n Qlanian		sheet, attachmenta, and docum	tent: Z

Mail Step Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (703) 305-6986, or mailed to:

Mail Step Assignment Recorded on Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Assympton VA

PAGE 3/8 \* RCVD AT 10/9/2014 10:23:54 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/12 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-21

REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0526

\$165.00 1869465

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is made as of August 19, 2014, by Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association as collateral agent (the "Secured Party"), having an office at 55 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900, Pasadena, California 91101, in favor of Sports Chalet, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"), having an office at whose address is One Sport Chalet Drive, La Canada, California 91011.

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 20, 2008 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on of June 25, 2008, at Reel 3802, Frame 0568;

WHEREAS, an amendment to the Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on November 22, 2010, at Reel 004400, Frame 0032; and

WHEREAS. Secured Party now wishes to terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Secured Party hereby:

- (a) irrevocably terminates and releases all of the Secured Party's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest (including any security interest) in and to all Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks;
- (b) irrevocably reassigns to the Pledgor all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to all Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks;
  - (c) authorizes that the USPTO to note and record this Release; and
- (d) agrees, from time to time upon Pledgor's written request and at Pledgor's expense, to promptly execute and deliver to Pledgor any and all further instruments and documents and take such other further actions as Pledgor reasonably requests to effectuate, evidence, or reflect of public record the consummation of the termination, release, and assignment contemplated by this agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

59176695\_3

PAGE 5/8 \* RCVD AT 10/9/2014 10:23:54 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/12 \* DNIS:2709947 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-21

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Secured Party

Name: Stephen King

Title: Senior Vice President

## Schedule A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO. / REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE		
Sport Chalet Logo	1869465	December 27, 1994		
Sport Chalet	1869466	December 27, 1994		
Action Pass	3186743	December 27, 1994		
Sportland	2153318	April 28, 2009		
BASSCO Sporting Goods	3084582	April 25, 2006		
Project Fifty Nine	3655253	July 14, 2009		
Sport Chalet Divers	1869179	December 27, 1994		

A-1

REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0529